
School Fees
SCHOLARS BATCH

Session 2024-25

Terms & Conditions*: 
A. Addition of AC in classrooms, will lead to an additional INR 280-300, per month.
B. School fees is decided by the Fees Committee of ODM Educational Group.
C. Admission Fees & Caution Money is one time fees applicable for new students only caution money is Refundable.
D. Annual Session fees are payable, before the beginning of the session (for old students).The additional charges as relevant are also 
     payable before the beginning of the session.
E. We have mentioned an estimate for additional charges, but the exact fees will be communicated at a later time, as they are 
     contingent upon the pricing provided by are third party vendor.
F. School Uniform, School Bag will be compulsory for all new children.
G.  The costing mentioned is approximate and the exact amount will be shared by Jan, 2024 through a written notification.
H. Fees Not Included - School Books, Any Trips or Educational Expedition, Late Fines, Disciplinary Penalties, CBSE Registration 
     Charges (For IX-XII). Books might not available for IX-XII (NCERT Books) and hence no price will be charged for Books from both 
     Old & New Students and approximate pricing will be reduced.
I. All students from Class Nursery-VIII, must take school textbooks, notebooks, bag and uniform from school, as mandated.

VI-X Scholars Batch

Tuition Fees 

Comp. Prep. Fees

Monthly

`4750

`3000

`7750

Total Fees 

One-time Fees

Promoted Students Annual Comp. Fees `8000

Total Fees
Quarterly `23250

Annual `93000

Additional Charges

School Uniform & Bag  (Approx) `12000

Books & Notebooks (Approx) `8000

New Students
`90000

`5000

Admission Fees 

Caution Money 



School Fees
Scholars BatchInstallment Plan

Admission `95000On or Before Admission

1st April, 2024 `232501st Quarter 

1st July, 2024 `232502nd Quarter 

1st October, 2024 `232503rdQuarter 

1st Jan, 2025 `232504th Quarter 

<5 kms

`2400

`7200

5-10 kms

`3300

`9900

10-20 kms

`4200

`12600

20-30 kms

`4900

`14700
Payable Quarterly 

(Approx)

 Monthly (Approx)

(Distance calculated on Google Map distance where bus can travel)

SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FEES

Distance


	Page 1
	Page 2

