

## SCHOLARS BATCH Session 2024-25

Scholars Batch		VI-X	
Total Fees	Tuition Fees	₹4750	
	Comp. Prep. Fees	₹3000	
	Monthly	₹7750	
Total Fees	Quarterly	₹23250	
	Annual	₹93000	
Y 2-T			
One-t	ime Fees		
Promoted Students	Annual Comp. Fees	₹8000	
New Students	Admission Fees	₹90000	
	Caution Money	₹5000	
Addition	al Charges		

School Uniform & Bag (Approx)

Books & Notebooks (Approx)

₹12000

₹8000

## Terms & Conditions\*:

- A. Addition of AC in classrooms, will lead to an additional INR 280-300, per month.
- B. School fees is decided by the Fees Committee of ODM Educational Group.
- C. Admission Fees & Caution Money is one time fees applicable for new students only caution money is Refundable.
- D. Annual Session fees are payable, before the beginning of the session (for old students). The additional charges as relevant are also payable before the beginning of the session.
- E. We have mentioned an estimate for additional charges, but the exact fees will be communicated at a later time, as they are contingent upon the pricing provided by are third party vendor.
- F. School Uniform, School Bag will be compulsory for all new children.
- G. The costing mentioned is approximate and the exact amount will be shared by Jan, 2024 through a written notification.
- H. Fees Not Included School Books, Any Trips or Educational Expedition, Late Fines, Disciplinary Penalties, CBSE Registration Charges (For IX-III) Books might not available for IX-XII (NCERT Books) and hence no price will be charged for Books from both Old & New Students and approximate pricing will be reduced.
- I. All students from Class Nursery-VIII, must take school textbooks, notebooks, bag and uniform from school, as mandated.



## School Fees

Installment Plan		Scholars Batch	
Admission	On or Before Admission	₹95000	
1st April, 2024	1st Quarter	₹23250	
1st July, 2024	2nd Quarter	₹ <b>23250</b>	
1st October, 2024	3rdQuarter	₹23250	
1st Jan, 2025	4th Quarter	₹23250	

SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FEES						
Distance	<5 kms	5-10 kms	10-20 kms	20-30 kms		
Monthly (Approx)	₹2400	₹3300	₹4200	₹4900		
Payable Quarterly (Approx)	₹7200	₹9900	₹12600	₹14700		

(Distance calculated on Google Map distance where bus can travel)

